



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 4003/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35970/2025, CRL.M.A.
2945/2026

NISHANT CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Porash Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Niti Jain and Mr. Nitai Agarwal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 30th July 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

V.Rawat